# СН \$190.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Typesafe, Inc.		02/23/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lightbend, Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Market Street, Suite 1000	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85240198	TYPESAFE
Serial Number:	85917581	TYPESAFE
Serial Number:	85944809	TYPESAFE ACTIVATOR
Serial Number:	86852164	LIGHTBEND
Serial Number:	86906992	LIGHTBEND CONDUCTR
Serial Number:	86906989	LIGHTBEND REACTIVE PLATFORM
Serial Number:	86489565	TYPESAFE CONDUCTR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4156597357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.836.2557

Email: carissa.bouwer@dlapiper.com, fahim.barmaki@dlapiper.com,

tmdocket@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Heather A. Dunn, Esq.

555 Mission Street, Suite 2400 Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0429** 900355840

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Typesafe, Inc to LIGHTBEND INC#page1.tif source=Typesafe, Inc to LIGHTBEND INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0430

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYPESAFE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYPESAFE, INC." TO "LIGHTBEND, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4917140 8100 SR# 20161048153 Authentication: 201884339 Date: 02-24-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0431

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TYPESAFE, INC.

Typesafe, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Lightbend, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate has been duly approved by the Board of the Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 23rd day of February, 2016.

By: /s/ Mark Brewer
Mark Brewer
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 02/23/2016 FILED 12:57 PM 02/23/2016

STRADEMARKmber 4917140

WEST\268070659.1

RECORDED: 02/29/2016

REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0432